

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C
Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

State: NM
County: RIO ARRIBA
NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY & TD

Opened at: FHWA New Mexico Division Office
By: Molly Mora
Date: 12/11/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC. P.O. BOX 27328 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	4,818,793.50	
Engineer's Estimate	4,090,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	160,694.33	160,694.33
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		145,475.00	145,475.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		370,000.00	370,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		420,000.00	420,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		421,000.00	421,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		595,000.00	595,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		373,223.75	373,223.75
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	4.900	4,945.68	24,233.83
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		3,264.97	15,998.35
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		2,500.00	12,250.00
		W.W.C., INC.		1,800.00	8,820.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,800.00	8,820.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5,215.00	25,553.50
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,400.00	31,360.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1,600.00	7,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	7,350.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	4.640	1,201.25	5,573.80
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		2,679.27	12,431.81
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		1,500.00	6,960.00
		W.W.C., INC.		1,500.00	6,960.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		370.00	1,716.80
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,500.00	6,960.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,100.00	5,104.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1,350.00	6,264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,640.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	16	830.55	13,288.80
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		645.15	10,322.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		500.00	8,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		500.00	8,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		300.00	4,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		625.00	10,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		650.00	10,400.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		425.00	6,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				400.00	6,400.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	7,270.15	7,270.15
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		2,277.00	2,277.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		500.00	500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		700.00	700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3,000.00	3,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		4,100.00	4,100.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		475.00	475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	13.920	1,885.73	26,249.36
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		1,265.00	17,608.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		2,000.00	27,840.00
		W.W.C., INC.		2,400.00	33,408.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,000.00	27,840.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,600.00	22,272.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,600.00	36,192.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		2,000.00	27,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	20,880.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	150	129.30	19,395.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		278.30	41,745.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		125.00	18,750.00
		W.W.C., INC.		150.00	22,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	21,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		130.00	19,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	22,500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		140.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	17,250.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	104,516.09	104,516.09
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		135,355.00	135,355.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		170,000.00	170,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		220,000.00	220,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		249,200.00	249,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		95,000.00	95,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		185,000.00	185,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	725	7.44	5,394.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		12.65	9,171.25
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		13.00	9,425.00
		W.W.C., INC.		7.00	5,075.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		30.00	21,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		20.00	14,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	10,150.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		6.50	4,712.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	6,162.50
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	130	30.62	3,980.60
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		185.96	24,174.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		50.00	6,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		14.00	1,820.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		30.00	3,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	3,250.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	3,900.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		24.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,900.00
15731A	m	Sediment wattle, 225 mm			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	105	16.30	1,711.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		36.69	3,852.45
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		55.00	5,775.00
		W.W.C., INC.		12.00	1,260.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	5,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	2,625.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	4,200.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		25.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	525.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	16,000	6.89	110,240.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5.06	80,960.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		2.00	32,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		8.00	128,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.45	39,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		8.00	128,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.90	46,400.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		8.00	128,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	80,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	13.7	3,386.46	46,394.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		4,235.22	58,022.51
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		4,000.00	54,800.00
		W.W.C., INC.		6,000.00	82,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,000.00	27,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,600.00	21,920.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,000.00	95,900.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		3,500.00	47,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,450.00	19,865.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	46,044.04	46,044.04
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		35,008.88	35,008.88
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		42,000.00	42,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		65,000.00	65,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		14,100.00	14,100.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
20407	m3	Select topping			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	42,245	5.73	242,063.85
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		8.22	347,253.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		12.00	506,940.00
		W.W.C., INC.		12.00	506,940.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	591,430.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		14.00	591,430.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	549,185.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		13.25	559,746.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	549,185.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	m3	Embankment construction			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	32,280	8.78	283,418.40
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		6.33	204,332.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		7.00	225,960.00
		W.W.C., INC.		10.00	322,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		10.00	322,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		10.00	322,800.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	355,080.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		9.45	305,046.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	290,520.00
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	700	2.30	1,610.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		16.45	11,515.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		4.00	2,800.00
		W.W.C., INC.		6.00	4,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.00	3,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		2.00	1,400.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	2,100.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1.55	1,085.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,500.00
20701CA	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-A			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	29,065.0	1.70	49,410.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		3.80	110,447.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		3.60	104,634.00
		W.W.C., INC.		2.00	58,130.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1.35	39,237.75
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1.00	29,065.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.80	52,317.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1.25	36,331.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	72,662.50
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	200	78.31	15,662.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		126.50	25,300.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		75.00	15,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		100.00	20,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		100.00	20,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		132.00	26,400.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	20,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		140.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				130.00	26,000.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	60	91.95	5,517.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		183.43	11,005.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		85.00	5,100.00
		W.W.C., INC.		120.00	7,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		120.00	7,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		185.00	11,100.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	6,600.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
25110	m3	Wire enclosed riprap			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	335	183.00	61,305.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		77.17	25,851.95
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		360.00	120,600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		200.00	67,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		138.00	46,230.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		120.00	40,200.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	43,550.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		165.00	55,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	134,000.00
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	45	348.52	15,683.40
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		352.94	15,882.30
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		700.00	31,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		300.00	13,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		240.00	10,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		155.00	6,975.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	8,100.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		325.00	14,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,250.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	23,665	18.34	434,016.10
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		26.57	628,779.05
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		20.00	473,300.00
		W.W.C., INC.		20.00	473,300.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		22.00	520,630.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		21.00	496,965.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.00	496,965.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		24.00	567,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	544,295.00
30303H	km	Road reconditioning, scarify 75 mm depth			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3.160	9,277.32	29,316.33
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		17,935.17	56,675.14
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		24,000.00	75,840.00
		W.W.C., INC.		20,000.00	63,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		10,000.00	31,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		11,800.00	37,288.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24,200.00	76,472.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		9,250.00	29,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	37,920.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	875	352.91	308,796.25
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		347.88	304,395.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		265.00	231,875.00
		W.W.C., INC.		200.00	175,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		220.00	192,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		291.00	254,625.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		340.00	297,500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		248.50	217,437.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	297,500.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	146	190.03	27,744.38
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		177.10	25,856.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		135.00	19,710.00
		W.W.C., INC.		130.00	18,980.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	21,170.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		140.00	20,440.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	24,820.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		118.00	17,228.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	18,980.00
40106ABBB	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	14,500	52.26	757,770.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		50.60	733,700.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		40.00	580,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		34.00	493,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	565,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		41.00	594,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	725,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		35.00	507,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	478,500.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	111	370.56	41,132.16
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		426.31	47,320.41
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		300.00	33,300.00
		W.W.C., INC.		350.00	38,850.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		255.00	28,305.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		600.00	66,600.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		350.00	38,850.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		220.00	24,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	26,640.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	615	19.22	11,820.30
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		31.63	19,452.45
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		30.00	18,450.00
		W.W.C., INC.		150.00	92,250.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		35.00	21,525.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		47.00	28,905.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	16,605.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		23.00	14,145.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,450.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	29	373.27	10,824.83
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		347.88	10,088.52
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		300.00	8,700.00
		W.W.C., INC.		200.00	5,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		182.00	5,278.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		282.00	8,178.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		320.00	9,280.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		185.00	5,365.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	8,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55202AB	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE) for box culvert and/or wingwalls			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	223	961.90	214,503.70
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		426.31	95,067.13
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		700.00	156,100.00
		W.W.C., INC.		900.00	200,700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		780.00	173,940.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		990.00	220,770.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	111,500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		740.00	165,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	156,100.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	22,400	2.07	46,368.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		0.76	17,024.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		1.50	33,600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		1.50	33,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.70	60,480.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1.00	22,400.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.24	27,776.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1.30	29,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	33,600.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	135	777.74	104,994.90
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		158.13	21,347.55
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		700.00	94,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		900.00	121,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,000.00	135,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		700.00	94,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	81,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		835.00	112,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	108,000.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	230	122.97	28,283.10
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		261.86	60,227.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		180.00	41,400.00
		W.W.C., INC.		130.00	29,900.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		200.00	46,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		225.00	51,750.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	25,300.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		200.00	46,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				190.00	43,700.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	106	267.85	28,392.10
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		394.86	41,855.16
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		270.00	28,620.00
		W.W.C., INC.		180.00	19,080.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	26,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		195.00	20,670.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	13,780.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		276.00	29,256.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	24,910.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	87	284.90	24,786.30
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		994.29	86,503.23
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		320.00	27,840.00
		W.W.C., INC.		220.00	19,140.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		200.00	17,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		210.00	18,270.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	14,790.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		237.00	20,619.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	20,010.00
60201Q	m	1050 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	4	403.50	1,614.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		994.29	3,977.16
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		500.00	2,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		300.00	1,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		500.00	2,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		235.00	940.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	720.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		390.00	1,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	920.00
60201V	m	1800 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	58	480.76	27,884.08
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		571.78	33,163.24
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		700.00	40,600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		500.00	29,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		550.00	31,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		400.00	23,200.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		420.00	24,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		405.00	23,490.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	17,400.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	120	74.65	8,958.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		120.18	14,421.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		90.00	10,800.00
		W.W.C., INC.		50.00	6,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		48.00	5,760.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		56.00	6,720.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	6,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		75.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	8,400.00
61702TA	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	2,443.24	4,886.48
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		3,162.50	6,325.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		2,500.00	5,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,700.00	3,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,900.00	3,800.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	5,500.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	9,745	8.91	86,827.95
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5.06	49,309.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		6.00	58,470.00
		W.W.C., INC.		4.60	44,827.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.20	50,674.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		6.00	58,470.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	48,725.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		5.80	56,521.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	51,161.25
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2,865	2.36	6,761.40
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5.06	14,496.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		5.00	14,325.00
		W.W.C., INC.		5.00	14,325.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.80	13,752.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5.00	14,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.50	10,027.50
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		4.50	12,892.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	11,460.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	7	661.67	4,631.69
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		318.78	2,231.46
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		600.00	4,200.00
		W.W.C., INC.		700.00	4,900.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		650.00	4,550.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		700.00	4,900.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		650.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,200.00
61903F	Each	Cattle guard, 7.2 meter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	8,856.25	8,856.25
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		11,768.30	11,768.30
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		12,000.00	12,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		11,000.00	11,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		16,000.00	16,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		10,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
61903J	Each	Cattle guard, 9.0 meter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3	9,589.22	28,767.66
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		11,768.30	35,304.90
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		14,000.00	42,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		12,000.00	36,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		12,000.00	36,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		18,500.00	55,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	45,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		12,600.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,500.00	31,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61907A	Each	Remove and reset cattle guard			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	5	1,417.96	7,089.80
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		4,459.13	22,295.65
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		4,000.00	20,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		7,000.00	35,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5,000.00	25,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,180.00	5,900.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	20,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		6,600.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	22,500.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	53.65	7,511.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		69.58	9,741.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		60.00	8,400.00
		W.W.C., INC.		65.00	9,100.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		141.00	19,740.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		56.00	7,840.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	9,800.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		60.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,400.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	65.52	9,172.80
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		16.45	2,303.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		75.00	10,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		65.00	9,100.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		110.00	15,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		85.00	11,900.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	7,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		60.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,500.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	101.72	14,240.80
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		63.25	8,855.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		80.00	11,200.00
		W.W.C., INC.		80.00	11,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		138.00	19,320.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		75.00	10,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	8,400.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		110.00	15,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				100.00	14,000.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	60	99.97	5,998.20
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		105.00	6,300.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		90.00	5,400.00
		W.W.C., INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		157.00	9,420.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		85.00	5,100.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	300	26.26	7,878.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		35.42	10,626.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		30.00	9,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		21.00	6,300.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		53.00	15,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	7,500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	6,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	5,000	9.21	46,050.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		3.80	19,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		3.00	15,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		2.00	10,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.20	26,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5.00	25,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11.00	55,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		2.85	14,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	40,000.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	6.5	4,456.19	28,965.24
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		1,416.80	9,209.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		4,000.00	26,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		5,000.00	32,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4,600.00	29,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5,250.00	34,125.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,500.00	29,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		5,100.00	33,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	32,500.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1.0	10,230.36	10,230.36
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5,667.20	5,667.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		7,000.00	7,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4,600.00	4,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5,250.00	5,250.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		5,100.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	27	260.61	7,036.47
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		521.18	14,071.86
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		250.00	6,750.00
		W.W.C., INC.		220.00	5,940.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		200.00	5,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		225.00	6,075.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		230.00	6,210.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		235.00	6,345.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	4,725.00
63307	Each	Delineators , type A3			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	28	35.29	988.12
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		142.95	4,002.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		30.00	840.00
		W.W.C., INC.		40.00	1,120.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		26.00	728.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		20.00	560.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	700.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		24.00	672.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	560.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	650	11.63	7,559.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		3.80	2,470.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		5.00	3,250.00
		W.W.C., INC.		9.00	5,850.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		9.00	5,850.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		5.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	5,850.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		7.25	4,712.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	5,200.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	20	115.76	2,315.20
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		177.10	3,542.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		300.00	6,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		300.00	6,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		140.00	2,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		60.00	1,200.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		58.00	1,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,200.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	73.44	3,672.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		44.28	2,214.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		100.00	5,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		25.00	1,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		35.00	1,750.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		37.00	1,850.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	21.91	1,095.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		20.24	1,012.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		20.00	1,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		15.00	750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		10.00	500.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	500.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		9.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C

Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	76	113.02	8,589.52
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		69.58	5,288.08
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		100.00	7,600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		100.00	7,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	3,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		105.00	7,980.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	8,360.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		100.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,600.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	100	47.89	4,789.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		44.28	4,428.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		75.00	7,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		35.00	3,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		50.00	5,000.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	5,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		44.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3,400	15.09	51,306.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		44.28	150,552.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		20.00	68,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		25.00	85,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		21.00	71,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		13.00	44,200.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.00	78,200.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		21.00	71,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	68,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,800	26.63	47,934.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		21.51	38,718.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		35.00	63,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		35.00	63,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		29.00	52,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		21.00	37,800.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	45,000.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		23.00	41,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				35.00	63,000.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	9.300	1,100.51	10,234.74
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		94.88	882.38
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		500.00	4,650.00
		W.W.C., INC.		100.00	930.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		310.00	2,883.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		125.00	1,162.50
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	37,200.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		500.00	4,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	3,255.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	30	52.29	1,568.70
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		44.28	1,328.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		50.00	1,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		35.00	1,050.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		30.00	900.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	750.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		26.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	48.72	2,436.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		31.63	1,581.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		50.00	2,500.00
		W.W.C., INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		68.00	3,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	1,250.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.00	1,150.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		27.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	10	100.85	1,008.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		91.08	910.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		80.00	800.00
		W.W.C., INC.		80.00	800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		115.00	1,150.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		120.00	1,200.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/02

Schedule: C

Project No.: NM PLH 1352(16)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		950.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,300.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	48.72	2,436.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		34.16	1,708.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, RLLP		55.00	2,750.00
		W.W.C., INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		68.00	3,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	1,250.00
		DAVID MONTOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.00	1,150.00
		WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC.		27.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00